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TO THE ZONING COMMISMIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: Eﬁmu

doscrived n the ) o el aade s pert hereod, heredy petiion for 3

sriance frem Bection 1A03.4.B.4 to permit a NEEN 16 ft. property
£ o e atback in lien of the required 50 ft.
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following reasons: (indicale hardship or practical dificulty) maplly 0L §§¥
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Property is 1o be posted and sdvertiesd ms prescribed by Zoning Reg
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sod further agres (o and M0 10 b Saing Law For Baitisors Cousty. N 2,730
1/We do solemnly deciare and L9 822
.Iilﬂﬁli-lﬂﬂllii , that 1/we
Contract Purchaser: Lagal Ownar{s):
.....doan E Smith _________ !_
T iy 7o TR |
T T— ———- 34/’ !QH

___havid_ 4, Jones _dJennie L, dones

------ Y ool o Print Hamsa)

Attorney for Petitloner : |
..... i A S -lﬁm.mjhﬂﬂ-.ﬁ.ﬂ-.ﬁeﬁ.ﬂz |
-"ﬁm-l-'ﬂ M‘.I“ ity |
Owings Mille. Maryland 21117 .
T Egmatare - e “-ﬂrﬂ R
Hgeanam
Names, wbirose and phine samber of logal evmar, con-
T Addem ks T et purchassr or repressniniive i b clatacied
_Dayid W.dones ____________ RS 1
T Ciysmd St R Nams 3
2 4601 Wards Chapel Rd. 922-3742 ;.
Atierney's Telophose No.: - e - el Tk

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissisnsr of Baltimare County, this ......18th . ... day
subject matter of this potition be adveribsed, as ,
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Petition Fer Zeoning Variance
Zoning Commissioner,

When my wife and I declided to move in 1o take care
of her handicapped wother after her husband died in
1982, We moved in, and invested much money in the
house with the intention of living there permenantly
and expanding the house as our family expanded. But
due current zeoning c €g we are unable to proceed
with our most recent expansion project. We nre adding
on because of increased family size and the need for
more living area. Poinis considered while planning
this addition were, value a nd enhancement of property
and dwelling, relationship to neighbors property,
burden (if any) on current zoning laws and of course
practicallity for our own use in relationship to the
present established dwilling. It ie with these con-
siderations that we nre applying for a varian-ce in
the current zoning lawa of this area.

Uavid W. Joneg
4601 Warda Chapel Rd.

Owings Lilla, KD, 21117

922-5742

a®
ZONING DESCRIPTION

Beglnning on the E/S of Wards Chappel Road 951 ft. N. of the
centerline of Liberty Road. Thence 5. 76* 10' E. 400.81 ftey N. 55"
05' W, 222.10 re. , H. 76% 10" W, 193.7 ft. and 5. 13° 50 W. O ft.

to the place of beginning. Contalning 8.574 Ac. In the 2 nd. Electlon
District. XAlso Known as 4601 Wards Chappel Road.
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IR RE: PETITION FOR ZONIRG VARIANCE 4

BEFORE THE
E/5 Wards Chapel Rd., 95]°' N

of the c’l af Llh-ﬂrtjr Road L DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
(&£60]1 Wards Chapel Road)
£nd Election Diatrlet ?

OF BALTIMGRE COUNTY

ird Councllmanic Disteice

Caze No. ER=3l-4
Joan E. Smith, et al

Fetiticners *

i ¥ L} ] ] L L] B L] - B

The Prtitloners hereln request a varlance *n permit a l4-Tocor  property

line setback in lieu af the required 50 fest.

Testimony by the Patitionera indicated that tne daughter and aon=in-laow
maved Into the wife's handicapped mather'sz heme follewlng the death of the ra-
ther Wich the Intention of iiving there permanently and expanding the Rouse as=

thelr Tamily expanded. Although one additlon has already bean conatructed, the

living space for thia family of 3 adults and > children is still inadeguate,

The Fetitiocners propose the construction a '2' ¥ 3%' additicn *o provide more

habltable :rpace, The original dwelling was constructed ip 1515 and does not

meet the current requirements of the BCIR as to the side property line setharus,

There were no Protestants,

Alfter due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it

dppearing that streict compliance with the Baltimsre County Zonlng Fepulaticons

(BCZR)  would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable rardshis upon the

Petitloners, In the apinlen aof the Deputy Zoning Commisaloner, the varissice re-

4 quested would not adversely affect the health, safety, and gereral welfare of

the community and should therefors he granted,

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimars

County this °F ™ day of July, 1987 that a l6=foot property line setback in

lieu of the required 50 feet, in accordance with the plan submitted, be approved

d a8 such, the Petition lor Zoning Variance i3 hereby GRANTED Treem and after
the date of this Order,
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Beputy Zoning tuﬁininneF
of Baltimorse Cgurt}' ¢

FETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

2nd Election Mstrict - 3rd Councilmanic Districe

Case No, BB-31-A

LOCATION : East Side nf Wards Chapel Road, 951 feet North of Centerline
of Liberty Road (4601 Wards Chapel Road)

DATE AND TIME:; Friday, July 24, 1987, at 10:00 a.m,

FUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County

Office Building, 111 W. Chesa ake A .
Towson, Maryland - rense

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

by authority of the Zoning Act d
Regulations of Baltimare County, will hold a public hearing: i

Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a 16 foot property line setback
! in lieu of the required 50 feet

Being the property of ; Jgiﬂ F. Smith, ot al
plan filed with the ng ice.

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted buildi
within the thirty (30) day lﬂlllljlirtgi. Th; Enu lding permit may be issued

ing Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for g stay of the issuance of said perait dur

ing this period

WeSt must be received in writi b N
hearing set above or made -II‘.r:L hearing. ° TRAEANK Dy the date oF ith

» a3 shown on plat

BY ORDER OF
ARNOLD JABLON

© ZOWING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

i '3
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 2124
£94-3333

Armedd Jablon
Libyng o= ey

July 28, 1987

Joan E. Smith, David W. Jones & Jennile L. Jones
4601 Wards Chapel Boad

Ciings Mills, Maryland 21117

FE: Fetition for Zoning Yarlance

E/5 Wards Chapel Foad, 951° N of the ¢/l of Liberty Road

2rd Electisn District, 3rd Councilmanic Diatrict
fase No, BE=31-4

Dear Ms, Smith and Mr. & Mra. Jones:

Fursuant %o the recent hearing keld in the above-referenced casze, one
closed please find a copy of the deci=ion rencered. Your Petiticn for Zoning
Variance has been Granted in accoardance with the attached Crder.

If you have any questlions concerning this matter, please do not

nesitate
to contact tNis office,

Very truly yours, .-

___'ll:':'l'.'ll.- o !"l "'!’/I d"“mu
JEAN M. H. JUNG L f:

Deputy Zoning Commissicner
JMHJ b s

Enclosures

cc: Peaple's Counsel

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE t BEFCRE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
E/S Wards Chapel Rd., 951' N of
C/L of Liberty Rd. (460! Wards
Chapel Rd.), District

JOAN E. SMITH, et al.
Petitioners s

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No, BA8-31-a

s TS 5ot

ENTRY OF APPEARANTE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above-captioned matter, MNotices should be sent of any hearing dates

or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any prelininary
or final Order.

[t kl:ﬂ.ﬁ["h. f'_lfa-f_.__ ;1 -"‘l*--ttgu'a..u..-ar

Phyllis Cole Friedman
Pecple’s Counsel for Baltimore County

7

llIl.I"-_-i'. {-E i ! f{rbf_ .:.F'l-f‘_.rl_'_ -
Peter Max Zirmmerman
Deputy People's Counsel

Room 223, Court House

Towssn, Maryland 21204
494-2188

-

1 HERFBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of June, 1987, a copv
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Joan E. Smith, David

W. Jones and Jennie L. Jones, 4601 Wards Chapel Rd., Owings Mills, D
21117, Petitioners,

7 =

Peter Max Zimmerman




July 15, 1987

Ms. Joan E. Smith

Mr, David W. Jones

Ms, Jennie L. Jones

4601 Wards Chapel Road
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
E/S Wards Chapel Rd., 951" N of /1 of Liberty Rd.
(4601 Werds Chapel Rd.)
2nd Election Mastrict - 3rd Counclilmanic District
Joan E. Smith, et al - Petitioneors
Caze No. B8-31-A

DNear Ms. Smith and Mr. Jones and Ms. Jones:

This is to advise you that _ $78.08 is due for advertising

and posting of the above property. Ihiz fee nust be paid befare an
Order is issued.:

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND PCST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE NEARING OR THE ORDER SMALL XOT BE ISSUED.

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itself,

Please make the chack. saasbhlesof-tea——p County, Maryland, and rm:-

] & 35992 ding, Towson, Maryland

2 o Hr. David N. Jones, 4501 Wards Chapel Rd.,
Sacevis Owings Mills, Md. 21117

| ADVERTISING & POSTING COSTS KE OASE #88-31-A

Fol: _ —_ —
' B BOS2ennwae? B bty BJ A4
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1 £. Saith June 11, 1987
Ma. Joan E.

Mr. David W, Jones

Ms. Jennie L. Jones

4601 Wards Chepel Road a7
Owings Mills, Maryland 21

O

ZONING VARIANCE
R PO O o h. S5 ot ) o

Ii:mi:ﬂ;n{m-ui:t = 3rd Councilmanic District

Joan E. Saith, =t al - Petitioners
Case Ho. A8-31-A

lﬂtm BB el

Friday, July 24, 1987
f
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CERVIPHBATE OF PETYENS 28-3/-8
ARG BEFANTIMENT OF B4 TE0RE COUNTY
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that the annexed . Req, # M03298 P.0. #9692

Bk AR THELRTRSE WOWKE/days previous
fof.duly. . ..., 19.87. ... . in the

ty Times, a daily newspaper published
in Westminster, Carroll County, Maryland.
News. a weekly newspaper published

in Baltimore County, Maryland.

Times, a weekly newspaper published
in Baltimore County, Maryland.

OF MARYLAND, INC.

HEMRY L. COLE JN.
§20T/ 24T
94.49A.
red
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that ihe anmexed advertisement was
whmmm.-mw:m

and published In Towson, Baltimore County, Md., sppearing on
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STATE OF MARYLAND
DEPT. OB NATURAL. MISOURCES
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lﬁﬂlﬂlﬁ COUNTY, Hllﬁllﬂl

Arnold Jablon
0. Zoning Commissioner Date__Jure 17, 1987

Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director
FROM____ Office of Planning and_Zoning

e

Petitlons No. 88-22-A, B8-24=A, 88-25-A, BE-26-A,
SUBJECT._____Zoning Petltlons No, T, =Ko S

There are no comprehensive planning factors réquiring comment
on these petltions.
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"=:-""" BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COM MITTEE BALTIMORE COUNTY
L7 June 19, 1987 DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
el L%TSUN MARYLAND 21204 ﬁ:’m County
5 Ti =
ol i IR, H.’:“lmf -:’I!u—ﬂ'lﬂ
LT Geerie dve. Ms. Joan E. Smith B RE KRN KX 494 4500
_L-]' 1 Towsan, Hapyland 2lae4 LRh01 Wards ':hﬂ'Pf'i Hﬂm "Emnit:lrd ’mm it .
-l e & LR e T
i;'-.'.il. oo Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 Acting Director Pt April 28, 19
RE: Item No. 420 - Case No. B8-31-A Mr. Armold Jablon i B
'i'_' ;" Petitioner: Joan E. Smith, et al Zoning Camissioner
t{ PeLition for Zoning Variance Office of Planning and Toning
S Baltimore County Office Building
%Ti-_-i MERRERS Deur Ms. Smith: Towson, MD 21204
|‘|.:.- P 'l
= : “‘":T:u""“ The Zoning Plana Advisory Cormittee has reviewed the plans
55 riment of submitted with the above-referenced petition. The rollowing Rii, Property Quncr; Joas E.Swith, et al
TR Trallic Taginesring commenta are not intended Lo indicate the appropriateness ol May 11 1087 5 R NTR D ——
?5‘11-: State Boads Commission the zoning action requested, but to assurce that all parties d Location: E/S Wards Chapel Road, 951° N S
I;,x put ] are made aware cof plans or problems with regard to the . * - centerline Laberey Road
s it PraveLLOn development plans that may have a bearing on this case. The Itom No.: 429 2
=2, — . Director of Planning may file a written report with the ne. Arnold Jablon Zoning Acends: Meeting of 4/28/87
14 SRR e zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suit=- : i Gent lemen:
- reaiect Planning - Zoning Cormissioner
| ability of the requested zoning. County Office Building Pu
=¥ Building Depatteent . . rsuant to r rogques . renced i
m,d.,_.: Edocation Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members ol the Towson, Maryland 21204 Bureau and 1,-_?:" mut{n?; ﬁ:_:ﬂ H“thPE’P has been surveyed by s
Ccommittes at this time that offer or request information on Daar Me. Jablon: to be corrected or incorporated i an "X" are applicable and poeoitred
goning Administration your petition. 1f similar commenta from the remaining aar Mr. on: Po nto the final plans for the property,
industrial mepbera are received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, { ) 1. —
eveloyment any comment that 1-:! not informative will be placed in  the Vi Barewn of Teaftic Eﬂ«!‘ll‘lﬂ!l"ﬂg o 27 428, h: e fﬁtﬂﬂr?“ e ltig ot e b ohtirisdiat ik
T 111 on  the l"Ii.II'Ib'E'I‘ 40-5. '.'191 '.Elq 4?21 ¥ ‘251 425. 42?. 'l-'i.'ﬂ. .‘H 3“. ‘33. at intervals or === foet alomg an apprmresd wd -
hearing file, This petition was accepted for Tlling and 432 dance with Baltimore County S e s e
date of the encleosed filing certificale and a hearing c of Public Works ty Standards as published by the Dopartment
acheduled accordingly. . Very truly yours, b5 ke x
Very truly yours, — /ﬁ & . : » A socond means of vehicle access 1s rovuired for the site,
. -{.t-n-ri\-ng/ ] .{_-.n-a-a — : (1 3. The vehicle doad end condition shown at
nio WJ Hil:l;l-lﬂ 5. thlg:n ey e
Traffic Enaineer Associate 11 . i
c:ﬁs E. DYER J’ ¢ kg : ENCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. -
el MSF:1t : ¥
Lt { V4. The site shall v made o comply with all applicable parts of the

zoning Plana Advinory Committee
Fire Prevention Code prior to ocvupancy or beainning of operation.

e (%) 5. The Il.'l.'l.l:;!:ll'lgl and structures existing or proposed on the site skall

T WIL th Aﬂt:ppl ;mhle rauitements of the National Fire P _
“ah » . tm m u . i
A _ prior tnmm-_ tandard No. 101 "Life Safety Code,™ 1976 exiition o

JEDib )
Enclosures
{1 6. Site plans are approved, as dromm.

= { }V 7. The Fire Prevention Burvau has no comment

h_ :Lt;. t ‘lt time., : B
-- ;-'.I-L-'._, T Noted and 1 iy 6
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